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STATE OF HAWAII 
LAND USE COMMISSION 

426 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

This S£ace for o~i@l&IIV/ 
Date Application and Fee ft C 2 i 1962 

received by LUC 

0 e O OWOII 

LAND USE COJ.,W.ISSION 

APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL PERMIT 

(I) (We) hereby request approval of a special permit to use certain 

property located in the County of Kauai , Island of Kauai , Land ------- -------
Use Commission Temporary District Boundary map number and/or name _______ _ 

____________ , for the following-described purpose: 

Description of property: 

Lot 196 (Grant 12,144), Kapaa Homesteads, Fourth Series, 
Kapaa, Puna, Kauai, Hawaii, area 15.24 acres. Tax Key 4-6-14-61. 

Petitioner's interest in subject property: 

Owner 

Petitioner's reason(s) for requesting special permit: 

To sell his present home and a portion of said property to 
raise money to build a new home on another part of said property. 

Address: Kapaa, Kauai, Hawaii 

Telephone: 64314 

This space for official use 

The property is situated in a(n) 

regulations adopted by the Land Use Commission prohibit the desired use. 

Signature(s) l , )[ • } [,u.,U., 1 
For (agency) ~Culil ~, 

STATE OF HAWAII 
LAND USE COMMISSION 

426 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 
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regulations adopted by the Land Use Commission prohibit the desired use. 
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For (agency) ~Culil ~, 
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LAND USE COMMISSION 

APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL PERMIT 

(I) (We) hereby request approval of a special permit to use certain 

property located in the County of Kauai , Island of Kauai _,Land 
------- -------

Use Commission Temporary District Boundary map number and/or name _ 

____________ , for the following-described purpose: 

Description of property: 
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1. Items Pending Action 

STATE OF HAWAII 
LAND USE COMMISSION .· 

AGENM 

Commission Meeting 

Lihue, I{auai, Hawaii 

April 25, 1963 - 6:00 P.M. 

a... a. A(T) 62-24 Hawaii Kai Development Co. 
a.. b. A(T) 62-25 W. C. Jennings 

'~ (_ I,, c: . A(T) . 62-26 Robert Tobey 
d~r d. A'(T) 62-27 Eugene Kennedy 

a... e. A(T) 62-28 Murray Youlin 

f. SP(T) 62-40 James Bender 
g. SP(T) 62-44 Everett Crumb 
h. SP(T) 62-45 Morgan Brow 

2. Other Buoin.ess · · 

Land Use Commie sion 
426 Queen S·treet 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

April 24, 1963 

Oahu 
Maui 
Molokai 
Oahu 
Maui 

Kauai 
Hawaii 
Hawaii 

STATE OF HAWAII 
LAND USE COMMISSION 

AGENDA 

Commission Meeting 

Lihue, Kauai, Hawaii 

April 25, 1963 - 6:00 P.M. 

1. Items Pending Action 

� a. A(T) 62-24 Hawaii Kai Development Co. 
� b. A(T) 62-25 W. C. Jennings 

: / _ c . A(T) 62-26 Robert Tobey 
de/er d . A(T) 62-27 Eugene Kennedy 

a e. A(T) 62-28 Murray Youlin 

f. SP(T) 62-40 James Bender 
g. SP(T) 62-44 Everett Crumb 
h. SP(T) 62-45 Morgan Brown 

2. Other Business 

Land Use Commission 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

April 24, 1963 

e 

Oahu 
Maui 
Molokai 
Oahu 
Maui 

Kauai 
Hawaii 
Hawaii 



SPECIAL PERMIT CHECK SHEET 

LUC File SP(T)· _________________ _ 

Petitioner: ______________ County ____ _ 

Key ________ _ 

Date petition and fee received: 

Suspense date for LUC action: 

Date LUC survey ____________________ _ 

Notices of hearings 

Dates 

Hearings 

~ 

Actions 

Dates 

Notes: 

Publication 

Place(s) AI 

Actions 

SPECIAL PERMIT CHECK SHEET 

LUC File SP(T)· _________________ _ 

Petitioner: ______________ County ____ _ 

Key ________ _ 

Date petition and fee received: 

Suspense date for LUC action: 

Date LUC survey ____________________ _ 

Notices of hearings 

Dates 

Hearings 

~ 

Actions 

Dates 

Notes: 

Publication 

Place(s) AI 

Actions 

SPECIAL PERMIT CHECK SHEET 

LUC File SP(T)· _________________ _ 

Petitioner: ______________ County ____ _ 

Key ________ _ 

Date petition and fee received: 

Suspense date for LUC action: 

Date LUC survey ____________________ _ 

Notices of hearings 

Dates 

Hearings 

~ 

Actions 

Dates 

Notes: 

Publication 

Place(s) AI 

Actions 

SPECIAL PERMIT CHECK SHEET 

LUC File SP(T)· _ 

Petitioner: 

Y 

______________ County _ 

Key-

Date petition and fee received: 

Suspense date for LUC action: 

Date LUC survey _ 

Notices of hearings 

Dates 

Hearings 

Date 

Actions 

Dates 

Notes: 

Publication 

Places) 

Actions 



Cc;,aein iouera 
Pruent: 

Ex-Officio Memberf 
Present: 

Staff M9ber1 
Pieaentj 

- , 

LAND USE C<NaSSION 
STATE OF HAWAII 

Minutes of Meeting 

Board Room 

Lihue, Kauai 

April 25, 1963 - 6:00 P.M. 

B. c. Bryan 
Stanley C. Friel 
Wayne I>. Gregg 
Yuichi Ige 
Edvard Kanemoto 
Fraklin Y. 1(. Sunn 
Roger T. Williama 

George Siu 

V. H. Mullahey, Acting Executive Officer 
a. Takeyaaa, Legal Counael 
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LAND USE C<NaSSION 
STATE OF HAWAII 

Minutes of Meeting 

Board Room 

Lihue, Kauai 

April 25, 1963 - 6:00 P.M. 

B. c. Bryan 
Stanley C. Friel 
Wayne I>. Gregg 
Yuichi Ige 
Edvard Kanemoto 
Fraklin Y. 1(. Sunn 
Roger T. Williama 

George Siu 

V. H. Mullahey, Acting Executive Officer 
a. Takeyaaa, Legal Counael 

Commissioners 
Present: 

Ex-Officio Members 
Present: 
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Present; 

LAND USE COMMISSION 
STATE OF HAWAII 

Minutes of Meeting 

Board Room 

Lihue, Kauai 

April 25, 1963 - 6:00 P.M. 

E. C. Bryan 
Stanley C. Friel 
Wayne D. Gregg 
Yuichi Ige 
Edward Kanemoto 
Frmklin Y. K. Sunn 
Roger T. Williams 

George Siu 

W. M. Mullahey, Acting Executive Officer 
R. Takeyama, Legal Counsel 



APPLICATION FO JAMES BENDER (SP(T) 62-40 ) , FOR SPECJ' PERMIT TO CRF..Af!c: A 
1.67 ACRE ?.ESIDE:1T! LOT FROM A LARGER PARCEL OF LA Ii' ¥.APAA, KAllAl: 
Described a! Fourth vivislon, TMK 4-6-14: 61 

The acting XO r~viewed the area and the request. 

No f ollow-up was marle on the deferment o f the requ~st because notes were not 
taken at the last meeting in ~cnuela by ti,e acting XO, and the tape did not 
come through ••r! the recording of the meeting. 

The acting XO stated that as thf! application stands, it is a 4 acre. lot with 
the roadway access cr~ating a resi.dentia I lot in the middle of u1e luwer third 
of the property a.id a 'J,OOO sq. ft. resi\it:ntial lot un the northwest corner 
c,f the larger lot, L,otn of whi(h have rt:!s1.denceiJ on at this time. 

CommissLoner Gregg -was askeJ to enlighte,1 t.he commisioners ,-,n the subject. 
Coomissioner Gregg statec that one of the things the Con111issicn wished to establ isli 

was whether the lot on lfflich the applicants wer~ building the new house waa a lot 
of record. He statPd that in his talk with Mr. W0ng, Mr. Wong was sure that 
1o1here the appUcant'=- weu• Tl ·)W building was not 1'i 1ot of record, ~nd wheii> they 
had built was d Jot vf record. Corrmissicner Gregg stated that on the other 
hanrl the appl i.cants stated that where they are now building the house is a 
lot of rec ord and wa.J made that way so they could borrow money against it; the 
othe::- was n o t a lot ·Jf record b,,c-ause th•' applicant!!! had owned that house 
as part of the 15. 7 acres. Coowni~s i,,ner Cr egg stated that the appl lcants did 
not includ~ the whole area other than the lot they wished to sell because the 
American Security Bank does not require that aa~unt and the applicants did not 
want that amount in i:he lease. Cormiissi,,ner Gregg 8tated that th<.>re are 3 
lots involved, but on1 y two 1')rs are lot~ of record: the lot with the old 
house an~ pasttirc as one; anc the lot with the nev.1 ho use which includes 9,000 sq. 
ft. as the other. 

The comnission was faced with the problem of resolving whether Mr. Bender's 
request was unusual and reasonable, and whether there was any hardship. The 
following COl'Tlllents were made: 

C01m1iesione1 Gregg felt that toe hardstiip stenmed from the area wh t' ~ 

the people who OWll their land could not sell their homes they lived in, 

unless they are isiven permission b the C,)11Jllission. 

APPLICATION FO JAMES BENDER (SP(T) 62-40 ) , FOR SPECJ' PERMIT TO CRF..Af!c: A 
1.67 ACRE ?.ESIDE:1T! LOT FROM A LARGER PARCEL OF LA Ii' ¥.APAA, KAllAl: 
Described a! Fourth vivislon, TMK 4-6-14: 61 

The acting XO r~viewed the area and the request. 

No f ollow-up was marle on the deferment o f the requ~st because notes were not 
taken at the last meeting in ~cnuela by ti,e acting XO, and the tape did not 
come through ••r! the recording of the meeting. 

The acting XO stated that as thf! application stands, it is a 4 acre. lot with 
the roadway access cr~ating a resi.dentia I lot in the middle of u1e luwer third 
of the property a.id a 'J,OOO sq. ft. resi\it:ntial lot un the northwest corner 
c,f the larger lot, L,otn of whi(h have rt:!s1.denceiJ on at this time. 

CommissLoner Gregg -was askeJ to enlighte,1 t.he commisioners ,-,n the subject. 
Coomissioner Gregg statec that one of the things the Con111issicn wished to establ isli 

was whether the lot on lfflich the applicants wer~ building the new house waa a lot 
of record. He statPd that in his talk with Mr. W0ng, Mr. Wong was sure that 
1o1here the appUcant'=- weu• Tl ·)W building was not 1'i 1ot of record, ~nd wheii> they 
had built was d Jot vf record. Corrmissicner Gregg stated that on the other 
hanrl the appl i.cants stated that where they are now building the house is a 
lot of rec ord and wa.J made that way so they could borrow money against it; the 
othe::- was n o t a lot ·Jf record b,,c-ause th•' applicant!!! had owned that house 
as part of the 15. 7 acres. Coowni~s i,,ner Cr egg stated that the appl lcants did 
not includ~ the whole area other than the lot they wished to sell because the 
American Security Bank does not require that aa~unt and the applicants did not 
want that amount in i:he lease. Cormiissi,,ner Gregg 8tated that th<.>re are 3 
lots involved, but on1 y two 1')rs are lot~ of record: the lot with the old 
house an~ pasttirc as one; anc the lot with the nev.1 ho use which includes 9,000 sq. 
ft. as the other. 

The comnission was faced with the problem of resolving whether Mr. Bender's 
request was unusual and reasonable, and whether there was any hardship. The 
following COl'Tlllents were made: 

C01m1iesione1 Gregg felt that toe hardstiip stenmed from the area wh t' ~ 

the people who OWll their land could not sell their homes they lived in, 

unless they are isiven permission b the C,)11Jllission. 

� � APPLICATION FO JAMES BENDER (SP(T) 62-40), FOR SPECJ PERMIT TO CREATE A 
1.67 ACRE RESIDENT! LOT FROM A LARGER PARCEL OF LA IN KAPAA, KAUAI: 
Described as Fourth vivision, TMK 4-6-14: 6l 

The acting XO reviewed the area and the request. 

No follow-up was made on the deferment of the request because notes were not 
taken at the last meeting in Kamuela by the acting XO, and the tape did not 
come through on the recording of the meeting. 

The acting XO stated that as the application stands, it is a 4 acre lot with 
the roadway access creating a residentiai lot in the middle of tue lower third 
of th e property and a 9,000 sq. ft. residential lot on the northwest corner 
of the larger lot, both of which have residences on at this time. 

Commissioner Gregg was asked to enlighten the commisioners on the subject. 
Commissioner Gregg stated that one of the things the Commission wished to establish 
was whether the lot on which the applicants were building the new house was a lot 
of record. He stated that in his talk with Mr. Wong, Mr. Wong was sure that 
where the applicant- were now building was not a lot of record, and where they 
had built was a lot of record. Commissimer Gregg sta ted that on the other 
hand the applicants stated that where they are now building the house is a 
lot of record and was made that way so they could borrow money against it; the 
other was not a lot � f record because the applicants had owned that house 
as part of the l5.7 acres. Commissioner Gregg stated that the applicants did 
not include the whole area other than the lot they wished to sell because th e 
American Security Bank does not require that amount and the applicants did not 
want that amount in the lease. Commissiner Gregg stated that there are 3 
lots involved, but only two lots are lots of record: the lot with the old 
house and pasture as one; and the lot with the new house vhich includes 9,000 sq. 
ft. as the other. 

The commission was faced with the problem of resolving whether Mr. Bender's 
request was unusual and reasonable, and whether there was any hardship. The 
following comments were made: 

� Commissioner Gregg felt that the hardship stemmed from the area wh e 

the people who own their land could not sell their homes they lived in, 

unless they are given p ermission by th e Commission. 

� �� 



'--

Chairman Bryan felt that in this particular county (Kauai) a request 

for a small houselot for residential purposes only in an agricultural 

district is apparently unusual because of the County's standard of 3 

acrea. 

Coomissioner Sunn stated that in Act 187 it calls for an tm.uaual and 

reasonable use. If this Commission were to consider this request as 

an unusual use, the Law states, "and reasonable". If we were to consider 

this a reasonable use: having an urban lot in this agricultural area, 

then it is not really much sense in having this Land Use Act and applying 

these laws to the County of Kauai 

Chairman Bryan p.osed this question before the Commission: "How important to 
the intent and purposes of Act 187 is this particu\ar parcel of agricultural 
land?" This problem then became a policy matter to which each cotmJissioner 
had to ask himself whether or not approval of this request would affect the 
economy of Hawaii. 

Col!Xllissioner Gregg moved to approve James Bender's request as being reasonable 
and unus ual i n character and not in conflict with the intent and purposes 
of Act 187, subject to the condition that approval of the County of Kauai 
be obtained for the proposed use. Corrmissioner Friel seconded the motion. 

ac ting 
Th~/ XO polled the Coomissioners : Approval - Coumissioners Kanemoto, Williams, 
Friei, Ige, Gregg and Chairman Bryan. Disapproval - Commissioners Sunn, Siu. 
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for a small houselot for residential purposes only in an agricultural 

district is apparently unusual because of the County's standard of 3 

acres. 

Commissioner Sum stated that in Act 187 it calls for an unusual and 

reasonable use. If this Commission were to consider this request as 

an unusual use, the Law states, "and reasonable". If we were to consider 

this a reasonable use: having an urban lot in th is agricultural area, 

then it is not really much sense in having this Land Use Act and applying 

these laws to the County of Kauai 
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economy of Hawaii. 
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Ref. No. LUC 691 

October 21, 1963 

Kr. J>avid F. Wong, Planning Director 
Pl-.ining and Traffic Commission 
County of Kauai 
Lihue, Kau•i, Hawaii 

De r Mr. Wong: 

Eucloeed ie a copy of a peci 1 Permit grant d by the Land Us 

C iHion to: 

Bnclolure 

Mr. James Bender - SP(T) 62-40 

Very truly yours, 

GOlDOH SOB 
Associate Planner 

Deparbneut of Planning and 
lconomic Development 

Ref. No. LUC 691 

October 21, 1963 

Kr. J>avid F. Wong, Planning Director 
Pl-.ining and Traffic Commission 
County of Kauai 
Lihue, Kau•i, Hawaii 

De r Mr. Wong: 

Eucloeed ie a copy of a peci 1 Permit grant d by the Land Us 

C iHion to: 

Bnclolure 

Mr. James Bender - SP(T) 62-40 

Very truly yours, 

GOlDOH SOB 
Associate Planner 

Deparbneut of Planning and 
lconomic Development 

� � � � 

Ref. No. LUC 691 

October 21, 1963 

Mr. David F. Wong, Planning Director 
Planning and Traffic Commission 
County of Kauai 
Lihue, Kauai, Hawaii 

Dear Mr. Wong: 

Enclosed is a copy of a Special Permit granted by the Land Use 

Commission to: 

Enclosure 

Mr. James Bender - SP(T) 62-40 

Very truly yours, 

GORDON SOH 
Associate Planner 

Department of Planning and 
Economic Development 



ef. lo. LUC 690 

October 21, 196J 

• J. . Btt a•" , :rr., County Cl rk 
County of Kauai 

ibue, Kauai, Bawali 

!nc.loeed 1• a copy of a pectal .er it graated by h Land .Use 

Co•lf--• ion to: 

Mr. Jaae1 Bend r - SP(t) 62-40 

IDcloture 

¥ ry truly your,, 

00 SOR 
Aeaoctate Plmm.er 

Departaat of Pl-ilaa aa4 
ICOIIC)aic velo,...t 

ef. lo. LUC 690 

October 21, 196J 

• J. . Btt a•" , :rr., County Cl rk 
County of Kauai 

ibue, Kauai, Bawali 

!nc.loeed 1• a copy of a pectal .er it graated by h Land .Use 

Co•lf--• ion to: 

Mr. Jaae1 Bend r - SP(t) 62-40 

IDcloture 

¥ ry truly your,, 

00 SOR 
Aeaoctate Plmm.er 

Departaat of Pl-ilaa aa4 
ICOIIC)aic velo,...t 

Ref. No. LUC 690 

October 21, 1963 

Mr. J. K. Burgess, Jr., County Clerk 
County of Kauai 
Lihue, Kauai, Hawaii 

Dear Mr. Burgess: 

Enclosed is a copy of a Special Permit granted by the Land Use 

Commission to: 

Mr. James Bender - SP(T) 62-40 

Enclosure 

Very truly yours, 

GORDON SOH 
Associate Planner 

Department of Planning and 
Economic Development 



4 ~ - STATE OF HAWAII 
LAN D US E COMMISSION 

426 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

SPECIAL PERMIT 

The Land Use Commission of the State of Hawaii, pursuant to hearing and considera­
tion required by t he provisions of Act 187 , SLH 1961, hereby grants special per­
mission to use the following described property: 

(County) JCauai 

ourtb Division, 

(lsland) __ Ka_ua_ i ________________ _ 

for the following purpose(s): 

Cr ation of a 1. 67 acr i 1 lot fro a larger parcel of 1 d in 

la , Kauai 

subject to the following conditions, in t he interest(s) of pro er c unity 
/' 

development 

1. That th County of Kauai be obtained for th 

A authorized by th State Land Os 

Date of Grant April 25, 1963 

ission 

4 ~ - STATE OF HAWAII 
LAN D US E COMMISSION 

426 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

SPECIAL PERMIT 

The Land Use Commission of the State of Hawaii, pursuant to hearing and considera­
tion required by t he provisions of Act 187 , SLH 1961, hereby grants special per­
mission to use the following described property: 

(County) JCauai 

ourtb Division, 

(lsland) __ Ka_ua_ i ________________ _ 

for the following purpose(s): 

Cr ation of a 1. 67 acr i 1 lot fro a larger parcel of 1 d in 

la , Kauai 

subject to the following conditions, in t he interest(s) of pro er c unity 
/' 

development 

1. That th County of Kauai be obtained for th 

A authorized by th State Land Os 

Date of Grant April 25, 1963 

ission 

4 ~ - STATE OF HAWAII 
LAN D US E COMMISSION 

426 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

SPECIAL PERMIT 

The Land Use Commission of the State of Hawaii, pursuant to hearing and considera­
tion required by t he provisions of Act 187 , SLH 1961, hereby grants special per­
mission to use the following described property: 

(County) JCauai 

ourtb Division, 

(lsland) __ Ka_ua_ i ________________ _ 

for the following purpose(s): 

Cr ation of a 1. 67 acr i 1 lot fro a larger parcel of 1 d in 

la , Kauai 

subject to the following conditions, in t he interest(s) of pro er c unity 
/' 

development 

1. That th County of Kauai be obtained for th 

A authorized by th State Land Os 

Date of Grant April 25, 1963 

ission 

4 ~ - STATE OF HAWAII 
LAN D US E COMMISSION 

426 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

SPECIAL PERMIT 

The Land Use Commission of the State of Hawaii, pursuant to hearing and considera­
tion required by t he provisions of Act 187 , SLH 1961, hereby grants special per­
mission to use the following described property: 

(County) JCauai 

ourtb Division, 

(lsland) __ Ka_ua_ i ________________ _ 

for the following purpose(s): 

Cr ation of a 1. 67 acr i 1 lot fro a larger parcel of 1 d in 

la , Kauai 

subject to the following conditions, in t he interest(s) of pro er c unity 
/' 

development 

1. That th County of Kauai be obtained for th 

A authorized by th State Land Os 

Date of Grant April 25, 1963 

ission 

4 ~ - STATE OF HAWAII 
LAN D US E COMMISSION 

426 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

SPECIAL PERMIT 

The Land Use Commission of the State of Hawaii, pursuant to hearing and considera­
tion required by t he provisions of Act 187 , SLH 1961, hereby grants special per­
mission to use the following described property: 

(County) JCauai 

ourtb Division, 

(lsland) __ Ka_ua_ i ________________ _ 

for the following purpose(s): 

Cr ation of a 1. 67 acr i 1 lot fro a larger parcel of 1 d in 

la , Kauai 

subject to the following conditions, in t he interest(s) of pro er c unity 
/' 

development 

1. That th County of Kauai be obtained for th 

A authorized by th State Land Os 

Date of Grant April 25, 1963 

ission 

4 � STATE OF HAWAII 
LAND USE COMMISSION 

426 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

Luc File '(T)62-40 
Applicant(s)_JamesBender 

Public Hearing at _Kapss, Kauai 
on March 5, 1963 

SPECIAL PERMIT 

The Land Use Commission of the State of Hawaii, pursuant to hearing and considera­
tion required by the provisions of Act 187, SLH 1961, hereby grants special per­
mission to use the following described property: 

(County)_ Kauai (Island)5mu8 

Fourth Division, TMK 4- 6- 14 : 61 

for the following purpose(s): 
Creation of a 1.67 acre residential lot from a larger parcel of land in 

Kapaa, Kauai 

subject to the following conditions, in the interest(s) of proper community 
/ 

development. 

1. That the approval of the County of Kauai be obtained for the proposed use. 

Date of Grant April 25, 1963 

As authorized by the State Land Use Commission 

(Signed) GORDONSOH 
(Title) Associate Planner 

Department "I[3JI!X, ±eoaoia 



Mr • ., ... Bender 
Kapa.a, uai, a.wu. 

Dear Mr. der: 

hf. !to. LUC 542 

A ril 23, 1963 

th t te uf Pawaii Laoct U•• CantaaioD at their rqulu ••till& f 
March 27, 1963 votecl to 4efer f iul actiOD on your appU.eati.on. for 
Sp cia1 o it ding further clat'iflc.atloa • 

'ltle and u. COtulllialiorl will be holdiog eeting on th Ialauo of huat 
on A rU 2S, 1963, at 6100 P•• • • 1n e Bou ____... of the Kauai Count:, 
Board ot Su tviaora, Lihua, l:auai d your ap lic•t1o for :I.ill 
P taait has en placed Oil the agenda for id rat by th COlllrd.••f.oll• 
r l acti y bet• at that t • 

cc, Mr. CU.at t . f.rai•hi 
, . o. 1km 628 
Libue, Kauai, ... it 

Veq truly youn, 

W. M. MUUMllY 
1'11!.0 o,nc 

Mr • ., ... Bender 
Kapa.a, uai, a.wu. 

Dear Mr. der: 

hf. !to. LUC 542 

A ril 23, 1963 

th t te uf Pawaii Laoct U•• CantaaioD at their rqulu ••till& f 
March 27, 1963 votecl to 4efer f iul actiOD on your appU.eati.on. for 
Sp cia1 o it ding further clat'iflc.atloa • 

'ltle and u. COtulllialiorl will be holdiog eeting on th Ialauo of huat 
on A rU 2S, 1963, at 6100 P•• • • 1n e Bou ____... of the Kauai Count:, 
Board ot Su tviaora, Lihua, l:auai d your ap lic•t1o for :I.ill 
P taait has en placed Oil the agenda for id rat by th COlllrd.••f.oll• 
r l acti y bet• at that t • 

cc, Mr. CU.at t . f.rai•hi 
, . o. 1km 628 
Libue, Kauai, ... it 

Veq truly youn, 

W. M. MUUMllY 
1'11!.0 o,nc 

Mr. James Bender 
Kapa8, Kauai, Hawaii 

Dear Mr. Bender : 

Ref. No. LUC 542 

Apri1 23, 1963 

The State of Hawaii. Land Use Commission at their regular meeting of 
March 27, 1963 voted to defer final action on your application for 
Special Perait pending further clarification. 

The Land Use Commission will be holding a meeting on the Island of Kauai 
on April 25, 1963, at 6:00 p .m . , in the Boardroom of the Kauai County 
Board of Supervisors, Lihue, Kauai and your application for Special 
Peruit has been placed on the agenda for consideration by the Comission. 
Final action may be taken at that time. 

ee: Hr. Clinton I. Shiraishi 
P. 0. 3ox 628 
Lihue, Kauai, Hawaii 

Very truly yours, 

W. M. MULLAHEY 
FIELD OFFICER 
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KANEMOTO. E . 
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WILLIAMS. R. i 

• 
FRIEL. S. l 

I 

SUNN. F. 

IGE. Y. 

GREGG. W. 

LOMBARDI. F. 

COOK. E. H. 

BRYAN. E. li 

COMMENTS: 

STATE OF HAWAII 
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VOTE RECORD 
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Mr. James Bender 
Kapaa, Kauai, Hawaii 

Dear Mr. Bender: 

• 

Ref . No. LUG 503 

March 21, 1963 

The Land Use Commission of the State of Hawaii will hold a meeting on 
the Island of Oahu on March 27, 1963, at 3:00 p.m., in the August Ahrens 
School Auditorium, Waipahu, Oahu, Hawaii. 

As the waiting period prescribed by the Commission's Rules of Practice 
and Procedure, Sub-Part C, Sec. 1.20(f), will have expired, your application 
for Special Permit has been placed on the agenda for consideration by the 
Comission. Final action mey be taken at that time. 

ce: Mr. Clinton i. Shiraishi 
P. O. 3ox 628 
Lihue, Kauai, Hawaii 

Very truly yours , 

W. H. MULLAHEY 

FIELD OFFICER 
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State of Hawaii 
land Use Comni.ssion 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii 

IRl~©~U'#~ 0 
COMMISSION FE:8 11 1SSJ COUNTY OF KAUAI 

LIHUE, KAUAI , HAWAII 

February 8, 1963 

Sta te of Hawa'.i 
LAND USE COMMISSION 

Gentlemen: Subject: Special Permit Application - James 
Bender, Tax Key 4-6-14-61, Your Ref. 
No. LUC 368 

Petition for Amendment of Temporary 
District Boundary - Sensuke Ueunten, 
Tax Key W-02, Your Ref. No. LUC 399 

At its regular meeting held on February 7, the Planning 
and Traffic Commission approved the reconunendations of the Planning 
Director relative to subject applications recoD111ending approval of 
the above two applications. 

Copies of the Director's reports are attached. 

attach. 

,. 

State of Hawaii 
land Use Comni.ssion 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii 

IRl~©~U'#~ 0 
COMMISSION FE:8 11 1SSJ COUNTY OF KAUAI 

LIHUE, KAUAI , HAWAII 

February 8, 1963 

Sta te of Hawa'.i 
LAND USE COMMISSION 

Gentlemen: Subject: Special Permit Application - James 
Bender, Tax Key 4-6-14-61, Your Ref. 
No. LUC 368 

Petition for Amendment of Temporary 
District Boundary - Sensuke Ueunten, 
Tax Key W-02, Your Ref. No. LUC 399 

At its regular meeting held on February 7, the Planning 
and Traffic Commission approved the reconunendations of the Planning 
Director relative to subject applications recoD111ending approval of 
the above two applications. 

Copies of the Director's reports are attached. 

attach. 

,. 

State of Hawaii 
land Use Comni.ssion 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii 

IRl~©~U'#~ 0 
COMMISSION FE:8 11 1SSJ COUNTY OF KAUAI 

LIHUE, KAUAI , HAWAII 

February 8, 1963 

Sta te of Hawa'.i 
LAND USE COMMISSION 

Gentlemen: Subject: Special Permit Application - James 
Bender, Tax Key 4-6-14-61, Your Ref. 
No. LUC 368 

Petition for Amendment of Temporary 
District Boundary - Sensuke Ueunten, 
Tax Key W-02, Your Ref. No. LUC 399 

At its regular meeting held on February 7, the Planning 
and Traffic Commission approved the reconunendations of the Planning 
Director relative to subject applications recoD111ending approval of 
the above two applications. 

Copies of the Director's reports are attached. 

attach. 

,. 

State of Hawaii 
land Use Comni.ssion 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii 

IRl~©~U'#~ 0 
COMMISSION FE:8 11 1SSJ COUNTY OF KAUAI 

LIHUE, KAUAI , HAWAII 

February 8, 1963 

Sta te of Hawa'.i 
LAND USE COMMISSION 

Gentlemen: Subject: Special Permit Application - James 
Bender, Tax Key 4-6-14-61, Your Ref. 
No. LUC 368 

Petition for Amendment of Temporary 
District Boundary - Sensuke Ueunten, 
Tax Key W-02, Your Ref. No. LUC 399 

At its regular meeting held on February 7, the Planning 
and Traffic Commission approved the reconunendations of the Planning 
Director relative to subject applications recoD111ending approval of 
the above two applications. 

Copies of the Director's reports are attached. 

attach. 

,. 

State of Hawaii 
land Use Comni.ssion 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii 

IRl~©~U'#~ 0 
COMMISSION FE:8 11 1SSJ COUNTY OF KAUAI 

LIHUE, KAUAI , HAWAII 

February 8, 1963 

Sta te of Hawa'.i 
LAND USE COMMISSION 

Gentlemen: Subject: Special Permit Application - James 
Bender, Tax Key 4-6-14-61, Your Ref. 
No. LUC 368 

Petition for Amendment of Temporary 
District Boundary - Sensuke Ueunten, 
Tax Key W-02, Your Ref. No. LUC 399 

At its regular meeting held on February 7, the Planning 
and Traffic Commission approved the reconunendations of the Planning 
Director relative to subject applications recoD111ending approval of 
the above two applications. 

Copies of the Director's reports are attached. 

attach. 

8 p r � � � � 76 
PLANNING AND TRAFFIC COUNTY OF KAUAI 

R E°Eve0 
COMMISSION FEB 1 1 1963 

LIHUE, KAUAI, HAWAII 

February 8, 1963 

State of Hawaii 
LAND USE COMMISSION 

State of Hawaii 
Land Use Commission 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii 

Gentlemen: Subject: Special Permit Application - James 
Bender, Tax Key 4-6-14-61, Your Ref. 
No. LUC 368 

Petition for Amendment of Temporary 
District Boundary - Sensuke Ueunten, 
Tax Key 2-3-02, Your Ref. No. LUC 399 

At its regular meeting held on February 7, the Planning 
and Traffic Commission approved the recommendations of the Planning 
Director relative to subject applications recommending approval of 
the above two applications. 

attach. 

Copies of the Director's reports are attached. 

Very truly yours, 

4-.z 7. 
David F. Wong 
Planning Director 
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KAUAI PUNNING AND TAAFFIC COMMISSION 
LIH1.lE» KAUAI, HAWAII 

J 8.hll.Bl"Y 23 , 1963 

MEMO TO: Plsnning Commissic,ne1."s. 

SUBJECT: Special Peridi.t Applica::icn - Ja.m3s Bender 

Submitted herewith is a r~port · ·th reference to a special permit request 
submitted by Mro James Bender, OWllel" of lot 196 {G:rrcmt 12,14-4) Kapaa Homesteads, 
Fourth Series» Kapaa, containing an. c.rea of 10 .. 79 acres as shown on tax map 
4--6-14 as tu parcel 61. 

The }X!titioneres reason fo~ r~questing a spacial parmit is to perruit him 
to i:mild anoth~r new s:iJ1gle=family dwelli!lg within said property by selling his 
prasent home located within tha sar:.;a parcel of land to raise sufficient funds 
for the construction of a new h~iwao 

In his desire to sell his :prei: (ntt ho 'W'itb. a portion of land this would 
require a subdivision of his lot oi .1.u _, '79 ~cres" 

The property in issue is lccateo. a.:.ong tna South side of Ke&lia RiYer and 
Hauaal.a Road approximately 3,000 fE,et f1•cm the junction of Kaw0.ihau and Mailihuna 
Road running North and West aleing H£\u&t\1a Roodo Tha anti.re propeL"'ty is vacant 
ucept for the single-family dw lling pt•es.antly located on the loto A field 
inspectio-.11 of tha property was made: <l.".ld by obsl!rvation it seems the area was 
used for grazing rather than for the plooting of crops due to tha topogr&piy, 
having a slope of about ten pel'Cent f .. oH the roadway upti.11 to the nar of the 
lot o On the East side of this proJ,ei-ty art! ca.ne lands under th~ Lihu Planta­
tion Co .. , Ltd .. operations .. To the West of this property are other <Mner of 
property with single-family residel.ccs with no visible signs of intensive 
agricultural acti~itieso 

It is ~eeomnended that the request for approv&l of a special permit be 
gr ted to Mr .. J&.m?s Be-4der for t"ea o s outlined in his applicationo 

A____v ..J ii~ 
D :,rid F o Wong r 

Plm:m.ing Director 

!J- z. 

.,. 

KAUAI PUNNING AND TAAFFIC COMMISSION 
LIH1.lE» KAUAI, HAWAII 

J 8.hll.Bl"Y 23 , 1963 

MEMO TO: Plsnning Commissic,ne1."s. 

SUBJECT: Special Peridi.t Applica::icn - Ja.m3s Bender 

Submitted herewith is a r~port · ·th reference to a special permit request 
submitted by Mro James Bender, OWllel" of lot 196 {G:rrcmt 12,14-4) Kapaa Homesteads, 
Fourth Series» Kapaa, containing an. c.rea of 10 .. 79 acres as shown on tax map 
4--6-14 as tu parcel 61. 

The }X!titioneres reason fo~ r~questing a spacial parmit is to perruit him 
to i:mild anoth~r new s:iJ1gle=family dwelli!lg within said property by selling his 
prasent home located within tha sar:.;a parcel of land to raise sufficient funds 
for the construction of a new h~iwao 

In his desire to sell his :prei: (ntt ho 'W'itb. a portion of land this would 
require a subdivision of his lot oi .1.u _, '79 ~cres" 

The property in issue is lccateo. a.:.ong tna South side of Ke&lia RiYer and 
Hauaal.a Road approximately 3,000 fE,et f1•cm the junction of Kaw0.ihau and Mailihuna 
Road running North and West aleing H£\u&t\1a Roodo Tha anti.re propeL"'ty is vacant 
ucept for the single-family dw lling pt•es.antly located on the loto A field 
inspectio-.11 of tha property was made: <l.".ld by obsl!rvation it seems the area was 
used for grazing rather than for the plooting of crops due to tha topogr&piy, 
having a slope of about ten pel'Cent f .. oH the roadway upti.11 to the nar of the 
lot o On the East side of this proJ,ei-ty art! ca.ne lands under th~ Lihu Planta­
tion Co .. , Ltd .. operations .. To the West of this property are other <Mner of 
property with single-family residel.ccs with no visible signs of intensive 
agricultural acti~itieso 

It is ~eeomnended that the request for approv&l of a special permit be 
gr ted to Mr .. J&.m?s Be-4der for t"ea o s outlined in his applicationo 

A____v ..J ii~ 
D :,rid F o Wong r 

Plm:m.ing Director 

!J- z. 

KAUAI PLANNING AND TRAFFIC COMMISSION 
LIHUE, KAUAI, HAWAII 

January 23, 1963 

MEMO TO: Planning Commissioners 

SUBJECT: Special Permit Applicaticn - James Bender 

Submitted herewith is a report with reference to a special permit request 
submitted by Mr. James Bender, owner of Lot 196 (Grant 12,144 ) Kapaa Homesteads, 
Fourth Series, Kapaa, containing an area of l0.79 acres as shown on tax map 
4.-6-14 as tax parcel 6l. 

The petitioner@s reason for requesting a special permit is to permit him 
to build another new single-family duelling within said property by selling his 
present hme located within the same parcel of land to raise sufficient funds 
for the construction of a nev hoe. 

In his desire to sell his resent home with a portion of land this would 
require a subdivision of his lot of lU,79 acres . 

The property in issue is located along the South side of Keslia River and 
Hauaala Road approximately 3,000 feet frem the junction of Kawaihau and Mailihuna 
Roads running North and West along Hauaola Road. The entire property is vacant 
except for the single-family dwelling presently located on the lot. A field 
inspection of the property was made and by observation it seems the area was 
used for grazing rather than for the planting of crops due to the topography, 
having e slope of about ten percent from the roadway uphill to the rear of the 
lot. On the East side of this property are cane lands under the Lihue Planta­
tion Co., Ltd. operations. To the Vest of this property are other owners of 
property with single-family residences with no visible signs of intensive 
agricultural activities . 

It is recommended that the request for approval of a special permit be 
granted to Mr, James Bender for reasons outlined in his application, 

A./3% 
David F o Wong r 

Planning Director 

-z 
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KAUAI • I.! ·c AND 1'RAFFIC C01'M.CSSION 
l.mtJE, KAUAI 9 HA iAlI 

February 7, 1963 

?-IBMO TO: Pl.mming Commi.ssio ers 

SUBJEC': : Chan of Tempe.racy Distr. ct Bound&.\l:"y 

With r~feranc to} 4 o S nsuke Uaunten•s petition ror change 9f 
tempoi-~ y an dietl."'ict boundary, it is reconmM1ded tha;; approval 
bo gt•.,:mted as requested incc th~ oraa in issuo has b0en included 
in the p ·oposed final uroan ch\ •"fiend as appr-oved for public 
hearin,is by the S-ctt e Land e Ca • ssion o 

1'he :pm4eel of land in is ue is located along the East side 
of Papalina Road, Kalaheo, appro:ti.nately 200 feet Souther t of th.a 
juncti n of the antrance ro- to Kukui lono Park d P&pulin.."t Road. 
lt is :;>resently a.cant and he g ou...111rl. 1 pas about 10 p;tt,.cent .from 
Pe.paliua Road to the t"aar o-:- said pl"'OP3!.'"ty o 

., 

KAUAI • I.! ·c AND 1'RAFFIC C01'M.CSSION 
l.mtJE, KAUAI 9 HA iAlI 

February 7, 1963 

?-IBMO TO: Pl.mming Commi.ssio ers 

SUBJEC': : Chan of Tempe.racy Distr. ct Bound&.\l:"y 

With r~feranc to} 4 o S nsuke Uaunten•s petition ror change 9f 
tempoi-~ y an dietl."'ict boundary, it is reconmM1ded tha;; approval 
bo gt•.,:mted as requested incc th~ oraa in issuo has b0en included 
in the p ·oposed final uroan ch\ •"fiend as appr-oved for public 
hearin,is by the S-ctt e Land e Ca • ssion o 

1'he :pm4eel of land in is ue is located along the East side 
of Papalina Road, Kalaheo, appro:ti.nately 200 feet Souther t of th.a 
juncti n of the antrance ro- to Kukui lono Park d P&pulin.."t Road. 
lt is :;>resently a.cant and he g ou...111rl. 1 pas about 10 p;tt,.cent .from 
Pe.paliua Road to the t"aar o-:- said pl"'OP3!.'"ty o 

KAUAI PLANNING AND TRAFFIC COMMISSION 
LIHUE, KAUAI, HAWAII 

MEMO TO: Planning Commissioners 

SUBJECT: Change of Temporary District Boundary 

February 7, 1963 

With reference to Mr, Sensuke Ueuateu@s petition for change of 
temporary urban district boundary, it is recommended that approval 
be granted as requested since the area in issue has been included 
in the proposed final urban classification as approved for public 
hearings by the State Land Use Comission. 

The parcel of land in issue is located along the East side 
of Papalina Road, Kalaheo, approximately 200 feet Southeast of the 
junction of the entrance road to Kukuiolono Park and Papalin& Road. 
It is presently vacant and the ground slopes about lO percent from 
Papalina Road to the rear of said property. 

� u � 
� ad 7: a2 7 

Plannilig Director f · 



P. 0. BOX 111 

LIHUE, KAUAI, HAWAII 

February 7, 1963 

Mr. R. J. Darnell, Executive Director 
State Land Use Commission 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii 

TELEPHONE 2781 

Dear Sir: Subject: Special Permit Application of 
James Bender 

Your letter of January 17, 1963, touching upon the 

marginal subject has been referred by the Board of Super­

visors of the County of Kauai to its Public Works Committee 

which is headed by Supervisor George H. Toyofuku for study 

and a report. 

Very sincerely, 

KKY:c 

\__ 

P. 0. BOX 111 

LIHUE, KAUAI, HAWAII 

February 7, 1963 

Mr. R. J. Darnell, Executive Director 
State Land Use Commission 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii 

TELEPHONE 2781 

Dear Sir: Subject: Special Permit Application of 
James Bender 

Your letter of January 17, 1963, touching upon the 

marginal subject has been referred by the Board of Super­

visors of the County of Kauai to its Public Works Committee 

which is headed by Supervisor George H. Toyofuku for study 

and a report. 

Very sincerely, 

KKY:c 

\__ 

P. 0. BOX 111 

LIHUE, KAUAI, HAWAII 

February 7, 1963 

Mr. R. J. Darnell, Executive Director 
State Land Use Commission 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii 

TELEPHONE 2781 

Dear Sir: Subject: Special Permit Application of 
James Bender 

Your letter of January 17, 1963, touching upon the 

marginal subject has been referred by the Board of Super­

visors of the County of Kauai to its Public Works Committee 

which is headed by Supervisor George H. Toyofuku for study 

and a report. 

Very sincerely, 

KKY:c 

\__ 

P. 0. BOX 111 

LIHUE, KAUAI, HAWAII 

February 7, 1963 

Mr. R. J. Darnell, Executive Director 
State Land Use Commission 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii 

TELEPHONE 2781 

Dear Sir: Subject: Special Permit Application of 
James Bender 

Your letter of January 17, 1963, touching upon the 

marginal subject has been referred by the Board of Super­

visors of the County of Kauai to its Public Works Committee 

which is headed by Supervisor George H. Toyofuku for study 

and a report. 

Very sincerely, 

KKY:c 

\__ 

P. 0. BOX 111 

LIHUE, KAUAI, HAWAII 

February 7, 1963 

Mr. R. J. Darnell, Executive Director 
State Land Use Commission 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii 

TELEPHONE 2781 

Dear Sir: Subject: Special Permit Application of 
James Bender 

Your letter of January 17, 1963, touching upon the 

marginal subject has been referred by the Board of Super­

visors of the County of Kauai to its Public Works Committee 

which is headed by Supervisor George H. Toyofuku for study 

and a report. 

Very sincerely, 

KKY:c 

\__ 

P. 0. BOX 111 

LIHUE, KAUAI, HAWAII 

February 7, 1963 

Mr . R. J. Darnell, Executive Director 
State Land Use Commission 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu l3, Hawaii 

� �� TELEPHONE 2781 

Dear Sir: Subject: Special Permit Application of 
James Bender 

Your letter of January 17, 1963, touching upon the 

marginal subject has been referred by the Board of Super­

visors of the County of Kauai to its Public Works Committee 

which is headed by Supervisor George H. Toyofuku for study 

and a report. 

KKY:c 

Very sincerely, 

s, ., 
, County of Kauai . 



OFFICE 
LIHUE TEL. 23-361 CLINTON IKUZO SHIRAISHI 

ATTORNEY AND COUNSELOR AT• LAW 
P . 0 . BOX 628 

LIHUE. KAUAI, HAWAII 

December 28, 1962 

Mr. R. J. Darnell 
Executive Officer 
Land Use Commission 
State of Hawaii 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii 

Re: Your Ref. No. LUC 334 

Dear Mr. Darnell: 

In accordance with your letter 
of December 26th, I enclose here-

Rl!:SIDENCE 

WAIMEA TEL. 382-941 

with a verifaxed copy of the preli­
minary map of the proposed subdivision. 

The present use of the properties 
are as a residence and for cattle 
raising. If you need any other infor­
mation, please write to me directly. 

CIS:fn 

encl. 

Yours very truly, 

C :C._,~~J. A~t-~ ~~-
CLINT ON I. SHIRAISHI 

OFFICE 
LIHUE TEL. 23-361 CLINTON IKUZO SHIRAISHI 

ATTORNEY AND COUNSELOR AT• LAW 
P . 0 . BOX 628 

LIHUE. KAUAI, HAWAII 

December 28, 1962 

Mr. R. J. Darnell 
Executive Officer 
Land Use Commission 
State of Hawaii 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii 

Re: Your Ref. No. LUC 334 

Dear Mr. Darnell: 

In accordance with your letter 
of December 26th, I enclose here-

Rl!:SIDENCE 

WAIMEA TEL. 382-941 

with a verifaxed copy of the preli­
minary map of the proposed subdivision. 

The present use of the properties 
are as a residence and for cattle 
raising. If you need any other infor­
mation, please write to me directly. 

CIS:fn 

encl. 

Yours very truly, 

C :C._,~~J. A~t-~ ~~-
CLINT ON I. SHIRAISHI 

OFFICE 
LIHUE TEL. 23-361 CLINTON IKUZO SHIRAISHI 

ATTORNEY AND COUNSELOR AT• LAW 
P . 0 . BOX 628 

LIHUE. KAUAI, HAWAII 
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Mr. R. J. Darnell 
Executive Officer 
Land Use Commission 
State of Hawaii 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii 

Re: Your Ref. No. LUC 334 

Dear Mr. Darnell: 

In accordance with your letter 
of December 26th, I enclose here-

Rl!:SIDENCE 

WAIMEA TEL. 382-941 

with a verifaxed copy of the preli­
minary map of the proposed subdivision. 

The present use of the properties 
are as a residence and for cattle 
raising. If you need any other infor­
mation, please write to me directly. 

CIS:fn 

encl. 

Yours very truly, 

C :C._,~~J. A~t-~ ~~-
CLINT ON I. SHIRAISHI 

OFFICE 
LIHUE TEL. 23-361 CLINTON IKUZO SHIRAISHI 

ATTORNEY AND COUNSELOR AT• LAW 
P . 0 . BOX 628 

LIHUE. KAUAI, HAWAII 

December 28, 1962 

Mr. R. J. Darnell 
Executive Officer 
Land Use Commission 
State of Hawaii 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii 

Re: Your Ref. No. LUC 334 

Dear Mr. Darnell: 

In accordance with your letter 
of December 26th, I enclose here-

Rl!:SIDENCE 

WAIMEA TEL. 382-941 

with a verifaxed copy of the preli­
minary map of the proposed subdivision. 

The present use of the properties 
are as a residence and for cattle 
raising. If you need any other infor­
mation, please write to me directly. 

CIS:fn 

encl. 

Yours very truly, 

C :C._,~~J. A~t-~ ~~-
CLINT ON I. SHIRAISHI 

OFFICE 
LIHUE TEL. 23-361 CLINTON IKUZO SHIRAISHI 

ATTORNEY AND COUNSELOR AT• LAW 
P . 0 . BOX 628 

LIHUE. KAUAI, HAWAII 

December 28, 1962 

Mr. R. J. Darnell 
Executive Officer 
Land Use Commission 
State of Hawaii 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii 

Re: Your Ref. No. LUC 334 

Dear Mr. Darnell: 

In accordance with your letter 
of December 26th, I enclose here-

Rl!:SIDENCE 

WAIMEA TEL. 382-941 

with a verifaxed copy of the preli­
minary map of the proposed subdivision. 

The present use of the properties 
are as a residence and for cattle 
raising. If you need any other infor­
mation, please write to me directly. 

CIS:fn 

encl. 

Yours very truly, 

C :C._,~~J. A~t-~ ~~-
CLINT ON I. SHIRAISHI 

OFFICE 
LIHUE TEL. 23-361 CLINTON IKUZO SHIRAISHI 

ATTORNEY AND COUNSELOR AT• LAW 
P . 0 . BOX 628 

LIHUE. KAUAI, HAWAII 

December 28, 1962 

Mr. R. J. Darnell 
Executive Officer 
Land Use Commission 
State of Hawaii 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii 

Re: Your Ref. No. LUC 334 

Dear Mr. Darnell: 

In accordance with your letter 
of December 26th, I enclose here-

Rl!:SIDENCE 

WAIMEA TEL. 382-941 

with a verifaxed copy of the preli­
minary map of the proposed subdivision. 

The present use of the properties 
are as a residence and for cattle 
raising. If you need any other infor­
mation, please write to me directly. 

CIS:fn 

encl. 

Yours very truly, 

C :C._,~~J. A~t-~ ~~-
CLINT ON I. SHIRAISHI 

OFFICE 

LIHUE TEL. 23-361 CLINTON IKUZO SHIRAISHI 

ATTORNEY AND COUNSELOR AT - LAW 

P. 0. BOX 626 

RESIDENCE 

WAIMEA TEL. 382-941 

LIHUE, KAUAI, HAWAII 

December 28, 1962 @eave@ 

JAN 2 1962 

f Hawaii 
State 

°' 2MISSION 
LANG USE CO 

Mr. R. J. Darnell 
Executive Officer 
Land Use Commission 
State of Hawaii 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii 

Re: Your Ref. No. LUC 334 

Dear Mr. Darnell: 

In accordance with your letter 
of December 26th, I enclose here-
with a verifaxed copy of the preli­
minary map of the proposed subdivision. 

The present use of the properties 
are as a residence and for cattle 
raising. If you need any other infor­
mation, please write to me directly. 

CIS:fn 

encl. 

Yours very truly, 

C.... J/A.. 
CLINTON I. SHIRAISHI 



OFFICE 

LIHUE TEL. 23-361 CLINTON IKUZO SHIRAISHI 
ATTORNEY AND COUNSELOR AT· LAW 

P . 0 . BOX 828 

Rl!:SIDENCE 

WAIMEA TEL. 382-941 

LIHUE, KAUAI, HAWAII 

December 21, 1962 rm~@~aw~[D) 
OEC 2 t 19s2 

State of Hawaii 
I.ANO USE C0~1ss,0N 

State of Hawaii 
Land Use Commission 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

Gentlemen: 

I enclose herewith the Appli­
cation for Special Permit of Mr. 
James Bender, together with his 
check payable to you for $50.00. 

I trust that everything is in 
orqer; if not, please advise. 

Yours very truly, 

CLINTON I. SHIRAISHI 

CIS:fn 

encl s. 

OFFICE 

LIHUE TEL. 23-361 CLINTON IKUZO SHIRAISHI 
ATTORNEY AND COUNSELOR AT· LAW 

P . 0 . BOX 828 

Rl!:SIDENCE 

WAIMEA TEL. 382-941 

LIHUE, KAUAI, HAWAII 

December 21, 1962 rm~@~aw~[D) 
OEC 2 t 19s2 

State of Hawaii 
I.ANO USE C0~1ss,0N 

State of Hawaii 
Land Use Commission 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

Gentlemen: 

I enclose herewith the Appli­
cation for Special Permit of Mr. 
James Bender, together with his 
check payable to you for $50.00. 

I trust that everything is in 
orqer; if not, please advise. 

Yours very truly, 

CLINTON I. SHIRAISHI 

CIS:fn 

encl s. 

OFFICE 

LIHUE TEL. 23-361 CLINTON IKUZO SHIRAISHI 
ATTORNEY AND COUNSELOR AT· LAW 

P . 0 . BOX 828 

Rl!:SIDENCE 

WAIMEA TEL. 382-941 

LIHUE, KAUAI, HAWAII 

December 21, 1962 rm~@~aw~[D) 
OEC 2 t 19s2 

State of Hawaii 
I.ANO USE C0~1ss,0N 

State of Hawaii 
Land Use Commission 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

Gentlemen: 

I enclose herewith the Appli­
cation for Special Permit of Mr. 
James Bender, together with his 
check payable to you for $50.00. 

I trust that everything is in 
orqer; if not, please advise. 

Yours very truly, 

CLINTON I. SHIRAISHI 

CIS:fn 

encl s. 

OFFICE 

LIHUE TEL. 23-361 CLINTON IKUZO SHIRAISHI 
ATTORNEY AND COUNSELOR AT· LAW 

P . 0 . BOX 828 

Rl!:SIDENCE 

WAIMEA TEL. 382-941 

LIHUE, KAUAI, HAWAII 

December 21, 1962 rm~@~aw~[D) 
OEC 2 t 19s2 

State of Hawaii 
I.ANO USE C0~1ss,0N 

State of Hawaii 
Land Use Commission 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

Gentlemen: 

I enclose herewith the Appli­
cation for Special Permit of Mr. 
James Bender, together with his 
check payable to you for $50.00. 

I trust that everything is in 
orqer; if not, please advise. 

Yours very truly, 

CLINTON I. SHIRAISHI 

CIS:fn 

encl s. 

OFFICE 

LIHUE TEL. 23-361 CLINTON IKUZO SHIRAISHI 
ATTORNEY AND COUNSELOR AT· LAW 

P . 0 . BOX 828 

Rl!:SIDENCE 

WAIMEA TEL. 382-941 

LIHUE, KAUAI, HAWAII 

December 21, 1962 rm~@~aw~[D) 
OEC 2 t 19s2 

State of Hawaii 
I.ANO USE C0~1ss,0N 

State of Hawaii 
Land Use Commission 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

Gentlemen: 

I enclose herewith the Appli­
cation for Special Permit of Mr. 
James Bender, together with his 
check payable to you for $50.00. 

I trust that everything is in 
orqer; if not, please advise. 

Yours very truly, 

CLINTON I. SHIRAISHI 

CIS:fn 

encl s. 

OFFICE 

LIHUE TEL. 23-361 CLINTON IKUZO SHIRAISHI 

ATTORNEY AND COUNSELOR AT - LAW 

P. 0. BOX 628 

RESIDENCE 

WAIMEA TEL. 382-941 

LIHUE, KAUAI, HAWAII 

December 21, 1962 REozvsg 
DEC 2 > 1962 

State of Hawaii LAND usE CoRAissioN 

State of Hawaii 
Land Use Commission 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

Gentlemen: 

I enclose herewith the Appli­
cation for Special Permit of Mr. 
James Bender, together with his 
check payable to you for $50.00. 

I trust that everything is in 
order; if not, please advise. 

Yours very truly, 

CLINTON I. SHIRAISHI 

CIS:fn 

encls. 



F bruar 15, 1963 

Mr, J . Dender 
, ll'J'\U.ei • ftmta11 

th:!.1 1• to infom you of the public hea1'1nl called by tbe Land 'D•• CGlllh•t.oo 
of the Stat• of llawait on Mai-eh .S, 1963. •t 1:30 p.m. • 1Q the Ration 1 Ouard 
A ... .,.,,.n.,., Ksual. Your application for ecial :>e it v111 'be ho -rd 

time. 

PubUeation of Legal ice p eapd lo the Honolul ltar ... JSulletin on 
P ruary 12, 1963 t e Garden I•l• on Feb ey 13. 1963. 

cc: Hr. CU.aton l. Sb1ra1abf. 
,. o • .,_ 628 
L.lhue, Uual, HawaU, 

Vey truly ,oura, 

• J. m~ELL 
XECU'l'lW ntCU 

ir. James Bender 
Kapsa, Kauai, Hawaii 

Dear Mr. Bender: 

Ref. Ro. LUC 426 

February 15, 1963 

This is to inform you of the public hearing called by the Land Use Commission 
of the State of Hawaii on March 5, 1963, at 1:30 p.m., in the National Guard 
Armory, Kapaa, Kauai. Your application for Special Permit will be heard 
at that time. 

Publication of Legal Notice appeared in the Honolulu Star-Bulletin oa 
February 12, 1963 and the Garden Isle on February 13, 1963. 

cc: Mr. Clinton i. Shiraishi 
P. O. Box 628 
Lihue, Kauai, Hawaii 

������� 

R. J. DARNELL 
EXECUTIVE OFFICER 



Plannin and Tt-affic Commisaion 
County 'of lauai 
Lihue, lauai, Ha ii 

le£. 0. L'OC 368 

January 17, 1963 

Att ntion: Kr. vi.d r. WGl_lg; Planning Director 
' Gentlemen: 

'J.be State Land Use C is ion has requ sted me to solicit your c ents and 
re<: ndation r garding a utter pending befor the Land U1e Coaaiaaion from 
th County of Kauai. 

lnclosed s the subn ttal pertaining to an application for pecial el'lllit fr 
J es Bender. 

'l'he C 
C 

lnclo1ure 

ssion ha n t t dat public be ring aa yet; however, th 
pprec at you:- recvi.ia,~audation in writing at your earliest 

Very truly yours, 

R. J. lllRNELL 
BDCUTlVE OITICII. 

Planning and Traffic Commission 
County of Kauai 
Lihue, Kauai, Hawaii 

Ref. No. LUC 368 

January 17, 1963 

Attention: Mr. David F. Wong, Planning Director 

Gent1emen: 

The State Land Use Commission has requested me to solicit your comments and 
recommendation regarding a matter pending before the Land Use Commission from 
the County of Kauai. 

Enclosed is the submittal pertaining to an application for Special Permit from 
James Bender. 

The Commission has not set a date for the public hearing as yet; however, the 
Commission would appreciate your recommendation in writing at your earliest 
convenience. 

Enclosure 

Very truly yours, 

R. J. DARNELL 

EXECUTIVE OFFICER 



f. • L 367 

January 17. 1963 

or bl rs of th 
of Supervisors 

uai 
iihue, , ii 

At ntion: Tb 

: 

rable ymond X. Aki, Chai 
d ecutiv Offic r 

t Lan • 
/ 

to olicit your COllllllell 

ecc:mat1endati . fore t Land tJ C 
ty of Kauai. 

o th submitt 1 ertainin to lie tion f r 
s r. 

ha t • date for the public b in 
uld app t t \,llla,IIIQ&l'dat in vrit 

ry truly your•. 

it fr 

The Honorable Members of the 
Board of Supervisors 

County of Kauai 
Lihue, Kauai, Hawaii 

Ref. No. LUC 367 

January 17, 1963 

Attention: The Honorable Raymond X. Aki, Chairman 
and Executive Officer 

Gentlemen: 
/ 

The State Land Use Commission has requested me to solicit your comments and 
recommendation regarding a matter pending before the Land Use Commission from 
the County of Kauai. 

Enclosed is the submittal pertaining to an application for Special Permit from 
James Bender. 

The Commission has not set a date for the public hearing as yet; however, the 
Comission would appreciate your recommendation in writing at your earliest 
convenience. 

Enclosure 

Very truly yours, 

R. J. DARNELL 

EXECUTIVE OFFICER 
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Ref. Νο . LUC 334 

December 26, 1962 

Mr . Clinton Ι. Shiraishi 
Attorney and Counselor-at-iaw 
2 . 0 , Box 628 
Lihue, Kauai, Hawaii 

Denr Mr. Shiraishi: 

We are in receipt of the applieation of Mr. James Bender for Special Permit 
concerning property described as Fourth Division, ΤΜΚ 4-6-14: 61. 

While this application will be processed normally, additional information 
wil1 be needed to allow the staff to make a recomendation to the Land Use 
Comi.ssion, namely: 

l. present use of property, and 

2 , sketch map , or survey of proposed new lot to be created to allow 
conveyance of existing house. 

Publie hearing on this item has not yet been scheduled. You wiil be notified 
as soon as this has been accomplished, 

Very truly yours, 

R. J. DARNELL 
EXECUTIVE OFFICER 



NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS TO 
CONSIDER 

( 1 )  PROPOSED FINAL DISTRICT 
BOUNDARIES 

(2) PROPOSED FINAL DISTRICT 
REGULATIONS AND 

(3) AN APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL PER­
MIT, WITHIN THE COUNTY OF KAUAI, 
BEFORE THE STATE OF HAWAII LAND 
USE COMMISSION 

� 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN OF PUBLIC HEAR­
INGS TO BE HELD IN THE COUNTY OF KAUAI, 
by the S ta te  of Hawai i Land Use Commission to 
consider (1 ) proposed F inal District Boundaries 
for the County of Kaua i; (2) proposed fin@l Dis­
trict Regulat ion and; (3) an application for 
Spec ial Pe rmi t,  w ithin the County of Kauai, as 
provided fo in SECTI ON 2, Sections 4, 7 & 8, 

· Act 1 87, Sess ion Laws of Hawa ii 1 96 1  
MO NDAY, MARCH 4, 1 963, Board Room of 

the Kauai County Board of Supervisors, County 
Buik ng, LIHUE, KAU A T,  at 7, 00; ., or as soon 
thereafter as those in te rested may be heard. 

� � 
� 

TUE SDAY, MARCH 5, 1 963, Nat ion al Guard 
Armory, HANAPEPE, KAUAI, at 9, 00 p.m., or 
as soon the re after as those i nteres ted may be 

ard 
TUESDAY, MAR CH 5, 1 963, Nati onal Guard 

Armory, KAPAA, KAUAI, at 1 :30 p .m., or as 
◊on the reaftar as those interest ed may be � 
eard 

Schedule of lt eins to be heard 
� � � �� 1 )  Pro  � Dntr ct Bound ar ies for the 

� �� County of uai-all three hear ings. 
(2) Prop osed f inal D ist rict Regu lati ons-a ll three 

hearing 
3) Appli ati on 

for Speci al P 
de nti ol I 
Fourth D I. I 
Gua � 

Maps s re  
Bou ndc ie* � 

� Bender SP(T) 62-40 
create a 1 .67 acre resi­
ger parcel descri bed as 
4-6- 1 4  61 - Nat ional 
, Ka uai 
posed •Fi nal D istrict 

ty of Kauai and the 
for Speci al Permit; 

F inal D ist rict Regula­
•gulations governing 
ol Permit are on f ile 
County Pl anning and 

Land Use Commis­
bl ic  for inspection 

� � � � � � � 

� � � � � ��� 
���� � � ��� � �� � 
�� � �  � � � � � � � �  

� 

e items 
land Use 

Ha-
9, or 

r­
the �� � � �  � � �  � 
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� � � � � �� 
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